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ANNEX I 

 

Order 

number 
CN code 

TARI

C 
Description 

Quota 

period 

Quota 

volume 

Quota 

duty 

(%) 

09.2828 2712 20 90  Paraffin wax containing by weight less than 0,75 % of oil 01.07-

31.12 

60 000 

tonnes 

0 % 

09.2842 2932 12 00  2-Furaldehyde (CAS RN 98-01-1) 01.07-

31.12 

5 000 

tonnes 

0 % 

09.2844 ex 3824 99 92 71 Mixtures containing by weight: 

— 60 % or more but not more than 90 % of 2-chloropropene (CAS RN 

557-98-2), 

— 8 % or more but not more than 14 % of (Z)-1-chloropropene (CAS 

RN 16136-84-8), 

— 5 % or more but not more than 23 % of 2-chloropropane (CAS RN 

75-29-6), 

— not more than 6 % of 3-chloropropene (CAS RN 107-05-1), and 

— not more than 1 % of ethyl chloride (CAS RN 75-00-3) 
 

01.07-

31.12 

3 000 

tonnes 

0 % 

09.2846 ex 3907 40 00 25 Polymer blend of polycarbonate and poly(methyl methacrylate) with a 

polycarbonate content of not less than 98,5 % by weight, in the form 

of pellets or granules, with a luminous transmittance of not less than 

88,5 %, measured using a test sample with a thickness of 4 mm at a 

wavelength of λ = 400 nm (according to ISO 13468-2) 

01.07-

31.12 

800 tonnes 0 % 

09.2848 ex 5505 10 10 10 Waste of synthetic fibres (including noils, yarn waste, garnetted stock 

and unusable products)  in different lengths of nylon or other 

polyamides (PA6 and PA66) 

01.07-

31.12 

5 000 

tonnes 

0 % 

09.2870 

 

ex 7019 40 00 

ex 7019 52 00 

60 

20 

E-fibre glass fabrics: 

— having a weight of 20 gr/m² or more, but not more than 209 g/m², 

— impregnated with silane, 

— having a humidity content by weight of 0,13 % or less, and 

— having not more than 3 hollow fibres out of 100 000 fibres, 

for use in the manufacture of prepreg plates, rolls or laminates for the 

production of printed circuit boards for the motor vehicle industry 

 (1) 

 

01.07-

31.12 

 

3 000 km 

 

0 % 

 

09.2850 ex 8414 90 00 70 Aluminium alloy compressor wheel with: 

— a diameter of 20 mm or more, but not more than 130 mm, and 

— a weight of 5 g  or more, but not more than 800 g 

for use in the manufacture of combustion engines 

 (1) 

01.07-

31.12 

2 950 000 

pieces 

0 % 

09.2868 ex 8714 10 90 60 Pistons for suspension systems, having a diameter of not more than 55 

mm, of sintered steel 

01.07-

31.12 

1 000 000 

pieces 

0 % 
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ANNEX II 

Order 

number 
CN code 

TARI

C 
Description 

Quota 

period 

Quota 

volume 

Quota 
duty 

(%) 

09.2860 ex 2933 69 80 30 1,3,5-Tris[3-(dimethylamino)propyl]hexahydro-1,3,5-triazine 
(CAS RN 15875-13-5) 

01.01-
31.12 

600 
tonnes 

0 % 

09.2658 ex 2933 99 80 73 5-(Acetoacetylamino)benzimidazolone (CAS RN 26576-46-5) 01.01-

31.12 

400 

tonnes 

0 % 

09.2687 ex 3907 40 00 25 Polymer blend of polycarbonate and poly(methyl methacrylate) 

with a polycarbonate content of not less than 98,5 % by weight, in 

the form of pellets or granules, with a luminous transmittance of 
not less than 88,5 %, measured using a test sample with a thickness 

of 4 mm at a wavelength of λ = 400 nm (according to ISO 13468-

2) 

01.01-

31.12.2017 

400 

tonnes 

0 % 

09.2629 ex 8302 49 00 91 Aluminium telescopic handle for use in the manufacture of 

luggage 

 (1) 

01.01-

31.12 

1 500 000 

pieces 

0 % 

09.2668 

 

ex 8714 91 10 

ex 8714 91 10 

21 

31 

Bicycle frame, constructed from carbon fibres and artificial resin, 

painted, lacquered and/or polished, for use in the manufacture of 

bicycles 
 (1) 

 

01.01-

31.12 

 

350 000 

pieces 

 

0 % 

 

09.2669 
 

ex 8714 91 30 
ex 8714 91 30 

21 
31 

Bicycle front fork, constructed from carbon fibres and artificial 
resin, painted, lacquered and/or polished, for use in the 

manufacture of bicycles 

 (1) 
 

01.01-
31.12 

 

270 000 
pieces 

 

0 % 
 

 

(1) Suspension of duties is subject to end-use customs supervision in accordance with Article 254 of Regulation (EU) No 952/2013 of the 

European Parliament and of the Council of 9 October 2013 laying down the Union Customs Code (OJ L 269, 10.10.2013, p. 1) 

 


