

Brussels, XXX TAXUD/1420375/2017 [...](2017) XXX draft

ANNEXES 1 to 2

## **ANNEXES**

to the

## Proposal for a COUNCIL REGULATION

amending Regulation (EU) No 1388/2013 opening and providing for the management of autonomous tariff quotas of the Union for certain agricultural and industrial products





## ANNEX I

Order number	CN code	TARI C	Description	Quota period	Quota volume	Quota duty (%)
09.2828	2712 20 90		Paraffin wax containing by weight less than 0,75 % of oil	01.07- 31.12	60 000 tonnes	0 %
09.2842	2932 12 00		2-Furaldehyde (CAS RN 98-01-1)	01.07- 31.12	5 000 tonnes	0 %
09.2844	ex 3824 99 92	71	Mixtures containing by weight:  — 60 % or more but not more than 90 % of 2-chloropropene (CAS RN 557-98-2),  — 8 % or more but not more than 14 % of (Z)-1-chloropropene (CAS RN 16136-84-8),  — 5 % or more but not more than 23 % of 2-chloropropane (CAS RN 75-29-6),  — not more than 6 % of 3-chloropropene (CAS RN 107-05-1), and  — not more than 1 % of ethyl chloride (CAS RN 75-00-3)		3 000 tonnes	0 %
09.2846	ex 3907 40 00	25	Polymer blend of polycarbonate and poly(methyl methacrylate) with a polycarbonate content of not less than 98,5 % by weight, in the form of pellets or granules, with a luminous transmittance of not less than 88,5 %, measured using a test sample with a thickness of 4 mm at a wavelength of $\lambda = 400$ nm (according to ISO 13468-2)	01.07- 31.12	800 tonnes	0 %
09.2848	ex 5505 10 10	10	Waste of synthetic fibres (including noils, yarn waste, garnetted stock and unusable products) in different lengths of nylon or other polyamides (PA6 and PA66)	01.07- 31.12	5 000 tonnes	0 %
09.2870	ex 7019 40 00 ex 7019 52 00	60 20	E-fibre glass fabrics:  — having a weight of 20 gr/m² or more, but not more than 209 g/m²,  — impregnated with silane,  — having a humidity content by weight of 0,13 % or less, and  — having not more than 3 hollow fibres out of 100 000 fibres, for use in the manufacture of prepreg plates, rolls or laminates for the production of printed circuit boards for the motor vehicle industry	01.07- 31.12	3 000 km	0 %
09.2850	ex 8414 90 00	70	Aluminium alloy compressor wheel with:  — a diameter of 20 mm or more, but not more than 130 mm, and  — a weight of 5 g or more, but not more than 800 g for use in the manufacture of combustion engines	01.07- 31.12	2 950 000 pieces	0 %
09.2868	ex 8714 10 90	60	Pistons for suspension systems, having a diameter of not more than 55 mm, of sintered steel	01.07- 31.12	1 000 000 pieces	0 %

**EN** 



## ANNEX II

Order number	CN code	TARI C	Description	Quota period	Quota volume	Quota duty (%)
09.2860	ex 2933 69 80	30	1,3,5-Tris[3-(dimethylamino)propyl]hexahydro-1,3,5-triazine (CAS RN 15875-13-5)	01.01- 31.12	600 tonnes	0 %
09.2658	ex 2933 99 80	73	5-(Acetoacetylamino)benzimidazolone (CAS RN 26576-46-5)	01.01- 31.12	400 tonnes	0 %
09.2687	ex 3907 40 00	25	Polymer blend of polycarbonate and poly(methyl methacrylate) with a polycarbonate content of not less than 98,5 % by weight, in the form of pellets or granules, with a luminous transmittance of not less than 88,5 %, measured using a test sample with a thickness of 4 mm at a wavelength of $\lambda = 400$ nm (according to ISO 13468-2)	01.01- 31.12.2017	400 tonnes	0 %
09.2629	ex 8302 49 00	91	Aluminium telescopic handle for use in the manufacture of luggage (1)	01.01- 31.12	1 500 000 pieces	0 %
09.2668	ex 8714 91 10 ex 8714 91 10	21 31	Bicycle frame, constructed from carbon fibres and artificial resin, painted, lacquered and/or polished, for use in the manufacture of bicycles  (1)	01.01- 31.12	350 000 pieces	0 %
09.2669	ex 8714 91 30 ex 8714 91 30	21 31	Bicycle front fork, constructed from carbon fibres and artificial resin, painted, lacquered and/or polished, for use in the manufacture of bicycles  (1)	01.01- 31.12	270 000 pieces	0 %

Suspension of duties is subject to end-use customs supervision in accordance with Article 254 of Regulation (EU) No 952/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 October 2013 laying down the Union Customs Code (OJ L 269, 10.10.2013,  $p.\ 1$ )

**EN**